## ENROLLED BILL

Senate Bill No. 25

(By Mr. Johnson)

Passed February 17, 1931

In Effect Minety days from Passage

Passage House of Delegates. CORRECTLY ENROLLED Takes effect. (S. B. No. 25) Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: Originated in the. as follows:

[Passed February 17, 1931; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and re-enact section one of article three of chapter thirty-nine of the code of West Virginia, relating to admission to record of a certified copy of a lost instrument.

That section one of article three of chapter thirty-nine of the code of West Virginia, relating to admission to record of a certified copy of a lost instrument, be amended and re-enacted so as to read

Section 1. If any writing be admitted to record in any county 2 of this state or of any other state, and it be proper for such Chairman Senate Committee.

4 the same before having been admitted to record in such county
5 be lost, mislaid or destroyed, on affidavit of such fact, the clerk
6 of the county court of such county wherein such writing is to
7 be recorded may admit to record a copy of such writing from
8 the records of any county of any state wherein it is recorded
9 properly certified by the clerk of such county court or other
10 officer corresponding thereto; and the record of the copy so
11 admitted shall have the same effect as if the original had been
12 admitted to record at the time when the copy was admitted.
13 The clerk of the county court of any county shall also admit to
14 record such copy of a record or paper as is mentioned in section
15 nine, article one of chapter fifty-seven of this code

Madawa

of West Virginia....

GEORGE W. CHARP,

Secretary of State.